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*526. �1 �i:ro ��o '!�or: <fl:IT
fcl'i:'1' lfqf � •fffi;:j' �r �;,n qi fir fcfi

( cfi) <f<Tr �<ml' � � c"fiT ��
0V.:GH f";[":ir!SfCT: �f"{<TT, lfl�';""' :i.:fh
�af �� 'l=!"RaAcrr� ._:rrm i�r ir �) �T
�

(isr) <lfr.f�t, a-h:H"�'cl� 1n1-
72, ,;:rh 19 7 3 ?f �;::' w.: f;ra;:t
zzrfcffi!fr cfi"T lN,fT 'll:fT ; ol;:fT'{

( lf) ff0fi"T < � � � +rr:r.rn i:f Wlf
cf 1:fT c"fil"rf <rr�r cfif � ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE'
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SRHI K. R.
GANESH): (a) The Government is aware that hemp (cannabis) is being smuggled into India from across the Indo-Nepal border.

(b). The number of persons arres ted for smuggling of cannabis into Jndia during th2 years 1971, 1972 &.nd
1973 (upto June) is 50, 46 and 39
rrspectiv,ly.

(c). The Government has intensi fied the preventive measures and reinforced the enforc-2ment machinery ell alo·1.'5 th<= Indo-NE:pal bord?r.

..

Further, the enforcement agencies of the State and the Central Govern rn·ent, such as State Excise, Police, Drug Control .Administration, Cus toms and Central Excis2, Central Bu reau of investigation, Narcotics De partment, Border Security Force Railway Protection Force ,etc. are always on the alert to intercept per sons engaged in illicit traffic ill nar cotic drugs. The watch extends to places in the interior as well as on the border. Me,etings are periodi cally arranged amongst senior offi cers of these organizations with a view to co-ordinate and strengthen the anti-smuggling measures.
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� �o q� '!��) : +h:fr �

;:t ffl � i:f <RIT<TT � fcfi '>i"l� i:f
,ri';;r � �� ;qT<TIB � foe; 19 71 lT

50, 1972i:f46 al1TT 1973i:f 39
c<Tf<ffi fm.i:RITT: fcf,l:; lfl:/; � I �B' �?:
� fcfi" � c.fi1' � o<Trtm.: IB cfTffi

cfiT � ir ,;:r'lir acfi" ._:rlmfm �r f.:iz,r
qf°{ � I � iiffrf;,T 'i'f'T@T � fcfi �
ol:TTG� <TT� cfiT � �:), �._:r cm:i!f �
;i;in: cfir,, cfi"R B' fcfirq- '3"!TT<T cfi"Z ��r �,
cp:rr �<ITt q;-.:.;:r � �r t cfir;:r �
cfir.f+f � ;;rr �r � ?

SHRI K. R. GANESH: I have al ready, in the course of the reply it self, indicated the various measures that have been taken to reinforce the Inda-Nepal border. A •new preven tive collectorate has been formed in Patna, and the customs formation and excise formation on the Inda-Nepal border have been provided with mobile vans and various other equip ment that are necessary. A special officer has been posted to coordinate the activities of all enforcement agen cies, and all enforcement agencies of State Government like State Excise, State Police, Border Security Police and various other agencies are busy intercepting persons engaged in illicit traffic in narcotic drugs.

11.,{1' �lif �·(i' 'Sl'�(ol': 1971, 1972
,;:r'n: 19 7 3 , �;i- aR cflSl1 ir fcfia;;r lfi'iiff
%� lfl:fT �T'<: �� ;ii-t;;r qi'T ITT1fin: �
cfllT �� fcfi;:rT ?

SHRI K. R. GANESH: The hon.
Member has asked about the quantity of seizures of ganja durig 1971, 1972 and 1973. In 1971, it was 72,775 kilo
grams; in 1972, 3,036 kilograms; and
in 1973 upto June, 1,072 kilograms.

MR. SPEAKER: He has asked, how they were disposed of.

SHRI K. R. GANESH: These have been seized by the enforcement agen-.
cies-by the Customs, by the Central
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Excise, toy the Border Security Force.
They are deposited in the Govern ment. Afterward ̂ wlhat happens, I have no information at the momeht.

Set Procedure followed by Private Organisations for Distributing scarce

Imported materials

*527. SHRI SHYAM SUNDER
MOHAPATRA: Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government import ing agencies are having any set pro cedure to he followed by the private organisations which are distributing scarce imported raw materials on their behalf to the allottees;

(b) if so, the salient features thereof;

(c) whether irregularities had been found in the distribution of imported scarce raw (materials by the private agencies during the last three years; and

(d) if so, the nature thereof and the action taken by Government in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE
(PROF. D. P. CHATTOPADH-
YAYA): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir. Only STC utilises the services of distribu tors Raw materials are released bv t-he distributors in accordance with allotment letter/delivery order speci fying selling prices and quantities issued by STC

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

SHRI SHYAM SUNDER MOHA
PATRA: It is common knowledge that these distributors only give to the highest bidders and everything is done under the table. Although there are inspection, periodical check up of godowns, registers, books of account and every thing, it is common knowledge that comiption there.
Will he employ some agency, either CBI or some such agency or have the Vigilance Department to find out who are in the wrong?

PROF. D. P. CHATTOPADHYAYA:
He has said something alleging some getaeral irregularity. If something specific is brought to my notice I will look into i t Otherwise if it is said in a general way, I cannot res pond m a very instructive or illumi nating way.

SHRI SHYAM SUNDER MOHA
PATRA: It is strange that during the last many years no irregularity has been fouhd out, although it is common knowledge May I know whether the list of distributors is the same which has been existing for the last so many years or there has been some change, some new-comers, some additions or alterations?

PROF. D P CHATTOPADHYAYA*
What happens is this. Private dis tributors are not ordinarily given this job; when a particular item is cana lised at the initial stage their exper tise or experience is utilised but with the passage of time it is dis pensed with

WRITTEN ANSWER TO QUESTIONS

Plan to Boost Jute Output during Fifth
Plan Period

*528 SHRI P A. SAMINATHAN:
SHRI R V. S WAMIN ATHAN:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state

(a) whether Government are plan ning to boost jute output in the coun try during the Fifth Five Year Plan;

(b) whether his Ministry has for warded a blueprint of the proposal to the Planning Commission in this regard; and

(c) if so, whether Planning Com*
mission has accepted the proposal?

